

# FedEx Express and TNT Customs Services Ratecard

#### Issue of Customs Documents

	PRICE
SAD - Single Administrative Document - Export	free of charge
Shipments with a value of more than € 150	
SAD - Single Administrative Document - Import shipment paid in Slovakia	free of charge
SAD - Single Administrative Document - Import shipment not paid in Slovakia	€ 5,50
SAD - Supplementary Form	€1,50
D.V1 - Declaration of Particulars relating to Customs Value	€1,80
D.V1 - continuation sheet	€1,80
T1 - Transit Document	€8,00
Shipments with a value of 150 € and less	
Issue of Customs Documents	€ 5,00

#### **Disbursement Fee**

FedEx pays the Duty and Tax charges to the customs authorities on behalf of the customer so that their goods can clear customs. This incurs a Disbursement Fee, dependent on the Duty and Tax amount.

	PRICE
Duty & Tax amount with a maximum of € 50 (incl.)	30 % of the Duty & Tax amount (€ 5 minimum)
Duty & Tax amount between € 50 and € 600 (incl.)	€15
Duty & Tax amount with a minimum of € 600	2,5 % of the Duty & Tax amount

## Warehousing of the Goods With a Value of More Than € 150

The warehousing fee is invoiced to shipments, which cannot be released from our premises due to customer not meeting the customs clearance contract conditions (e.g. unclear or missing documents and/or information) or due to customer's request.

	PRICE
Legal entity	
Initial 7 calendar days free of charge, then according to the invoiced weight of the shipment:	up to 30 kg: € 5/day up to 125 kg: € 15/day over 125 kg: € 50/day
Private person	
Initial 7 calendar days free of charge, then:	over 125 kg: € 5/day

### **Other Services**

	PRICE
Official copy of SAD/T1	€ 20 + external fees
Correcture of SAD mistake not caused by TNT/FedEx	€20
Additional issuing of SAD	€20
Searching documents in archives	€ 20 + external fees
Other Government Agency (Bio/Phyto/Veterinary Controls)	€ 20 + external fees